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STEPHEN B. HOPPER and LAURA S. WASSMER,

Appellants,
V.

JOHN MALESOVAS d/b/a MALESOVAS LAW FIRM
and FEE, SMITH, SHARP & VITULLO, LLP

Appellees.

On Appeal from Dallas County Probate Court No. 1,
the Hon. Brenda Hull Thompson, Presiding

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL
COUNSEL OF RECORD

Appellee John Malesovas d/b/a Malesovas Law Firm presents this
Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel of Record on Appeal and
states as follows:

l.

Pursuant to Texas Rule of Appellate Procedure 6.2, the following
counsel enter their notice of appearance as additional counsel on appeal
for Appellee John Malesovas, individually and d/b/a Malesovas Law

Firm:



Katherine K. Elrich
State Bar No. 24007158
Daniel D. Tostrud
State Bar No. 20146160
Lindsey K. Wyrick
State Bar No. 24063957
CoBB MARTINEZ WOODWARD PLLC
1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3100
Dallas, Texas 75201
Direct Line: (214) 220-5237
Direct Fax: (214) 220-5287
E-mail: kelrich@cobbmartinez.com

Please serve copies of all notices, filings, and other papers at the

above-referenced address.
Respectfully submitted,
CcCOBB MARTINEZ WOODWARD PLLC

By: /s/ Katherine K. Elrich
KATHERINE K. ELRICH
Texas Bar No. 24007158
kelrich@cobbmartinez.com
DANIEL D. TOSTRUD
Texas Bar No. 20146160
dtostrud@cobbmartinez.com
LINDSEY K. WYRICK
Texas Bar No. 24063957
lwyrick@cobbmartinez.com

1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3100

Dallas, Texas 75202

214.220.5200 T

214.220.5287 F

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

JOHN MALESOVAS, individually and
d/b/a MALESOVAS LAW FIRM



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the above and
foregoing has been forwarded to all counsel of record via electronic filing
In accordance with the Texas Rules of Appellate Procedure on this 15t
day of August, 2018, as follows:

Anne M. Johnson James E. Pennington

Andrew W. Guthrie LAW OFFICES OF JAMES E. PENNINGTON,
HAYNES AND BOONE LLP P.C.

2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 900 Jackson Street, Suite 440

Dallas, Texas 75219 Dallas, Texas 75202
anne.johnson@haynesboone.com jep@jeplawyer.com
andrew.guthrie@haynesboone.com Counsel for Appellants

Counsel for Appellants

Brian P. Lauten

Brian Lauten P.C.

3811 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1450
Dallas, Texas 75219
blauten@brianlauten.com
Counsel for Appellees

/s/ Katherine Elrich
Katherine Elrich




